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8th Meeting of the Nautical Information Provision Working Group (NIPWG-8)
VTC,

23-03-2021 ~ 25-03-2021

IHO Member State
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Brazil DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION Guilherme Pontes pontes.guilherme@marinha.mil.br

Brazil DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION Esrom Rissate Junior rissate@marinha.mil.br

Canada Other Eivind MONG(Head) eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Douglas BRUNT douglas.brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Charline Giffard charline.giffard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Weiguo Xu(Head) guy_x@126.com
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Chao Wang 30991092@qq.com
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Xujing Su 148352001@qq.com
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) Lingzhi WU 3511431@qq.com
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) XINHUI LI 724338660@qq.com
China MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA) yi yang croon@163.com

Denmark Other Rasmus Jensen rmj@dma.dk
Denmark Other Michael Strandberg mst@dma.dk

Denmark DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST) Jens Søe Christiansen jesoe@gst.dk

Denmark DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST) Andreas Mejlgaard andfi@gst.dk

Denmark DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST) Allan Idd JENSEN alije@gst.dk

Finland FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS
AGENCY Stefan ENGSTRÖM(Head) stefan.engstrom@traficom.fi

France SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE Yves Le Franc(Head) yves.le.franc@shom.fr

France SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE Coralie Monpert coralie.monpert@shom.fr

Germany BUNDESAMT FUR SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND
HYDROGRAPHIE

Jens SCHRÖDER-
FÜRSTENBERG(Head)

jens.schroeder-
fuerstenberg@bsh.de

Greece Other Stelios CONTARINIS contarinis@central.ntua.gr
India NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Arun Mathew ia-inho@navy.gov.in
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Italy ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA MARINA Elena ARMANINO elena_armanino@marina.difesa.it

Japan HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
DEPARTMENT Michihiro NAGAO(Head) shoshi@jodc.go.jp

Japan HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
DEPARTMENT Yoshitsugu ATSUMI shoshi@jodc.go.jp

Japan HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
DEPARTMENT Reina Hata ico@jodc.go.jp

Norway NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE Matilde Skjæveland Skår matilde.skar@kartverket.no

Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA) Iji KIM izzykim@korea.kr

Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA) sookyoung yeom ysk1618@korea.kr

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Andrew Richardson andrew.richardson@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Steve Parke steven.parke@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Johanna MARKS johanna.marks@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Jason Youe jason.youe@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Justyna KLIMEK marcy.klimek@ukho.gov.uk

United States of America Other David LEWALD Robert.D.Lewald@USCG.MIL
NGIO

Country Organization Participant E-mail
International Electrotechnical Commission Hannu PEIPONEN(Head) hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi

Other Observers
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Hyunsoo CHOI troychoi@kriso.re.kr
UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Murdo Macdonald Murdo.Macdonald@UKHO.gov.uk

Industry
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Raphael MALYANKAR raphaelm@portolansciences.com
Teledyne CARIS Hugh Astle hugh.astle@teledyne.com

IHO Secretariat
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Yves GUILLAM yves.guillam@iho.int
Others

Country Organization Participant E-mail
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SHWU-JING CHANG sjchang@mail.ntou.edu.tw
Other Mario Angel Jahuey Amaro mario.jahuey@inegi.org.mx
Other Svein SKJAEVELAND svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no


